

For Immediate Release

Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, CFMP, VP & Marketing Manager

Email: kristen.lancia@waynebank.com

Phone: (570) 253-8594



Wayne Bank Announces Promotion at its Effort Community Office

Honesdale, PA- Jim Donnelly, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne
Bank, is pleased to announce the promotion of Douglas Atherton to Vice President and
Monroe County Regional Manager.

Atherton, who started with the Bank in 2009, will provide leadership and support to Wayne Bank's four Monroe County Office locations in his new role. He will also continue to oversee the daily operations of the Effort Community Office location.

According to Mr. Donnelly, "During his impressive tenure with Wayne Bank, Doug has proven to be a wonderful leader who is committed to his customers and staff. As the Effort Community Office Manager since 2011, he is truly a fixture in the local

community. This promotion will allow Doug to share his strengths with our entire Monroe County market."

Atherton is a graduate of the American Institute of Banking and Leadership Pocono. He resides in Effort, PA, with his wife. They have two sons.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 29 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware, Sullivan, Otsego, Ontario, and Yates Counties in New York including those offices operating under the Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes brands. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

###